

xITEM NO.117

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9463 OF 2010

KAMAL DEO THAKUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POST MASTER GENERAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) In-Person (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the appellant appears in person and has expressed his inability to remain present today, the case is adjourned for 24.07.2012.

The Registry is directed to intimate the next date of hearing to the appellant in person.

List the case before the appropriate Bench on 24.07.2012.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the respondents may also take instructions, particularly, as to who is the authority to determine the maturity amount, and whether during this period of litigation, the policy has matured and if so, what is the effect thereof.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master